TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Bank & Trust		01/19/2017	chartered trust company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortis Business Media LLC		
Street Address:	100 Winners Circle, Suite 300		
City:	Brentwood		
State/Country:	ΓENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37027		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85044614	BEACON INSTITUTE		
Serial Number:	77014383	BLR		
Serial Number:	85525263	CALIFORNIA EMPLOYER RESOURCES		
Serial Number:	78805084	CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE ACCREDITATION		
Serial Number:	76218761	CERTIFIED CODER BOOT CAMP		
Serial Number:	77037601	CLICK 'N TRAIN		
Serial Number:	77156545	COMPENSATION.BLR.COM		
Serial Number:	73519397	CONTEMPORARY LONG TERM CARE		
Serial Number:	85552078	CREDENCE		
Serial Number:	75717014	DANGER ZONES FOR SUPERVISORS		
Serial Number:	78349490	EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION RED BOOK		
Serial Number:	77975656	EMPLOYER ADVISOR		
Serial Number:	77155463	ENVIRO.BLR.COM		
Serial Number:	76005252	ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING LIBRARY ON CD-ROM		
Serial Number:	75901359	HCPRO		
Serial Number:	85510671	HCPRO COMPLY		
Serial Number:	85044712	HOME HEALTH AIDE ON-THE-GO IN-SERVICE LE		
Serial Number:	85043720	HOMECARE ADMINISTRATOR		
Serial Number:	85042680	HOMECARE DIRECTION		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0141 900391950

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85044625	HOMECARE E-NEWS	
Serial Number:	85044638	HOMECARE Q&A	
Serial Number:	76263896	HR CHALLENGE	
Serial Number:	77194495	HR DAILY ADVISOR	
Serial Number:	78321734	HR HERO	
Serial Number:	86286159	HR LAWS	
Serial Number:	77155415	HR.BLR.COM	
Serial Number:	78474144	INSTANTHRANSWERS	
Serial Number:	78039006	MANAGED CARE CONTRACTING AND REIMBURSEME	
Serial Number:	85044704	MASTERING MEDICARE	
Serial Number:	75843536	MEDICAL RECORDS BRIEFING	
Serial Number:	75843450	MEDICAL STAFF BRIEFING	
Serial Number:	76473947	MEDICARE BOOT CAMP	
Serial Number:	75166101	MEDICINE ON THE NET	
Serial Number:	77155455	SAFETY.BLR.COM	
Serial Number:	77156554	SALARY SEARCH	
Serial Number:	77156561	SALARYSEARCH.COM	
Serial Number:	76335079	THE HR RED BOOK	
Serial Number:	85602751	TRAINING TODAY	
Registration Number:	2837945	FACILITY CARE	
Registration Number:	3258691	HIRING THE BEST	
Registration Number:	3210902	OSHA TRAINING CAMP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 314801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Cohn

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Cohn
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Cohn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=TMsecurityrelease#page1.tif source=TMsecurityrelease#page2.tif source=TMsecurityrelease#page3.tif

source=TMsecurityrelease#page4.tif source=TMsecurityrelease#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

WHEREAS, Fortis Business Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), entered into a Security and Pledge Agreement dated March 23, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") with Enterprise Bank & Trust, a Missouri chartered trust company ("Collateral Agent"), as collateral agent pursuant to a Loan Agreement dated March 23, 2016.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2 of the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and to certain trademarks, trademark registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith as listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, and certain copyrights as listed in <u>Exhibit B</u>, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 4 of the Security Agreement, upon payment in full cash of all Secured Obligations, the Collateral Agent shall execute and deliver to the Grantor all instruments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to release the lien on and to security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

WHEREAS, all such payments have been made, and all such Secured Obligations have been satisfied in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent does hereby release the security interest set forth in the Security Agreement in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, and the applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith. Collateral Agent does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that all Secured Obligations set forth in the Security Agreement have been satisfied and as such the security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral is fully and forever released.

[signature page follows]

SLC-8163462-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Security Interest Release to be duly executed by its officer thereto duly authorized effective as of the 19th day of ______, 2017.

	ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST
	Name: Matt / Ca/cta
	Title: $\leq \mathcal{V}$
	·
STATE OF Missoury)	
22 (
COUNTY OF St louis)	
named Matt Kakta, to me known, who to stated that he is the 549	, 2017, before me personally appeared the above- to being by me duly sworn according to law, on his of ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and
	Note Palie
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
7-11-19	Christine K Holland Notary Public Notary Seal State of Missouri County of Jefferson My Commission Expires 07/11/2019 Commission # 15473928
	`

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

NAME RI	EGISTRATION NUMBER
BEACON INSTITUTE	85044614
BLR	77014383
CALIFORNIA EMPLOYER RESOURCES	85525263
CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE ACCREDITATION	78805084
CERTIFIED CODER BOOT CAMP	76218761
CLICK 'N TRAIN	77037601
COMPENSATION.BLR.COM	77156545
CONTEMPORARY LONG TERM CARE	73519397
CREDENCE	85552078
DANGER ZONES FOR SUPERVISORS	75717014
EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION RED BOOK	78349490
EMPLOYER ADVISOR	77975656
ENVIRO.BLR.COM	77155463
ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING LIBRARY ON CD-RO	M 76005252
HCPRO	75901359
HCPRO COMPLY	85510671
HOME HEALTH AIDE ON-THE-GO IN-SERVICE LES	SSONS 85044712
HOMECARE ADMINISTRATOR	85043720
HOMECARE DIRECTION	85042680
HOMECARE E-NEWS	85044625
HOMECARE Q&A	85044638
HR CHALLENGE	76263896
HR DAILY ADVISOR	77194495
HR HERO	78321734
HR LAWS	86286159
HR.BLR.COM	77155415
INSTANTHRANSWERS	78474144
MANAGED CARE CONTRACTING AND REIMBURSI	EMENT 78039006
ADVISOR	
MASTERING MEDICARE	85044704
MEDICAL RECORDS BRIEFING	75843536
MEDICAL STAFF BRIEFING	75843450
MEDICARE BOOT CAMP	76473947
MEDICINE ON THE NET	75166101
SAFETY.BLR.COM	77155455
SALARY SEARCH	77156554
SALARYSEARCH.COM	77156561
THE HR RED BOOK	76335079
TRAINING TODAY	85602751

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATIO N NO.	DATE REGISTERE D	RENEWA L DATE (can be filed in the year prior to deadline)	NOTES
FACILITY ARE LOGO FACILITY ARE FACILITY FACILITY	2837945	2004-05-04	2024-05-04	
HIRING THE BEST	3258691	2007-07-03	2017-07-03	
OS HZ TRAININ C A W	3210902	2007-02-20	2017-02-20	RENEWA L FILING IS DUE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 01/19/2017